
   

 

TX RMS Clinics 
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Texas Refugee Medical Screening Clinics

Abilene-Taylor County Public Health District                              

Refugee Health Program 

850 N. 6th St. 

Abilene, Texas 79601 

Main number: (325) 692-5600 

Phone: (325) 692-5600  

Fax: (325) 734-5370 

Janet Falade  

Janet.Falade@abilenetx.gov  

 

City of Amarillo Department of  

Public Health   

Refugee Health Program 

850 Martin Road 

Amarillo, Texas 79107 

Main Number: (806) 378-6300 

Phone: (806) 378-6339 

Fax: (806) 378-6306 

Laci Scott  

Laci.Scott@amarillo.gov 

 

Austin Public Health 

Refugee Health Program 

1000 Toyath St. 

Austin, Texas 78703 

Main Number: (512) 972-6210 

Phone: (512) 972-5536 

Fax: (512) 972-6211 

Cameron Allen  

Cameron.Allen@austintexas.gov 

 

Bexar County Hospital District -  

University Health 

Refugee Health Program 

1033 Ada Street 

San Antonio, Texas 78223 

Main Number: (210) 644-7951 

Phone: (210) 644-7958  

Fax: (210) 644-7959 

Clarissa Holloway  

Clarissa.Holloway@uhs-sa.com 

Dallas County Health & Human Services                                    

Refugee Health Program 

601 Clara Barton Blvd 

Medical Plaza III, Suite 250 

Garland, Texas, 75040 

Main Number: (214) 570-1469 

Phone: (214) 570-8763  

Fax: (214) 570-1465 

Christina Churu 

christina.churu@dallascounty.org  

 

Harris County Public Health      

Refugee Outreach Center 

7447 Harwin Dr., Suite 180 

Houston, TX 77036 

Main Number: (713) 274-2599 

Phone: (832) 927-7616 

Fax: (713) 437-4611 

Email: refugee.program@phs.hctx.net 

Website: 

https://publichealth.harriscountytx.gov/Divisions-

Offices/Divisions/Community-Health-Wellness-

Division/Refugee-Health-Services    

 

Tarrant County Public Health             

Refugee Health Program 

1101 South Main  

Room 1600 

Ft. Worth, TX 76104 

Main Number: (817) 321-4900 

Phone: (817) 321-4910 

Fax:(817) 850-2383 

Nancy Donald 

NJDonald@tarrantcounty.com  
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